Charles "Chuck" Cranston Golden Apple Award Recipient December 1, 2003

Judge Charles Cranston is a valued partner in the Kenai education community. Judge Cranston serves as president of the Kenai Central High School site council, he has been a driving force in the Kenai Youth Court program and he and his wife Nancy have welcomed numerous foreign exchange students into their home.

One of the most remarkable things about Judge Cranston is that he is a long-standing member of the Kenai Central High School band program. Mr. Cranston performs with the concert and pep bands; his work ethic and commitment provide an excellent example for all students.

Judge Cranston is committed to making a positive difference in the lives of young people. He gives students and staff members his most significant resources; his time and energy. Dennis Dunn, KCHS principal, states that, "Judge Cranston is one very busy "retired" individual who continues to give to his community." ~ For this reason, we are all winners!

We, the members of the Kenai Peninsula Borough School District Board of Education, recognize Judge Charles Cranston as a *class act* and tonight we celebrate his outstanding service to education.